# 900289566

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yamaha Corporation		04/25/2014	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dave Smith
Doing Business As:	Dave Smith Instruments
Street Address:	1527 Stockton Street
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94133
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2635641	PROPHET
Registration Number:	2678404	PROPHET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

docketing@finnegan.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Mark Sommers

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03328.0175-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Sommers
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Sommers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=1809\_001#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0716

900289566

## ASSIGNMENT

Yamaha Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a business address at 10-1

Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Class
PROPHET	United States	2635641	9
PROPHET	United States	2678404	15
PROPHET	Japan	2592788	9
PROPHET	Japan	2534879	9, 15
SEQUENTIAL	Japan	2719553	9

Dave Smith, an individual doing business as Dave Smith Instruments at 1527 Stockton Street, 2nd Floor, San Francisco, California 94133 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

RECORDED: 05/19/2014

YAMAHA CORPORATION

Name: Susumu Osita

General Manager,

Title: Intellectual Property Division

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0717